504514321 08/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4561026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCO HUBMANN	08/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KTM AG
Street Address:	STALLHOFNERSTRASSE 3
City:	MATTIGHOFEN
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-5230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15604221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 505-286-9700

Email: rdbaker@swcp.com

Correspondent Name: ROD D. BAKER

Address Line 1: 12126 HIGHWAY 14 N., STE. A7
Address Line 4: CEDAR CREST, NEW MEXICO 87008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOLN1-PAT-UT22

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROD D. BAKER

SIGNATURE: /Rod D. Baker/

DATE SIGNED: 08/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENTHubmannSigned#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTHubmannSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 504514321 REEL: 043636 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Inventor/Assignor: Hubmann, Marco

Assignce:

with the state of the

KTM AG

U.S. Patent App. Serial No. 15/604,221

For valuable consideration received or to be received, and hereby acknowledged, Marco Hubmann, of Möderbrugg, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto KTM AG, an Austrian company whose address is Stallhofnerstrasse 3, A-5230 Mattighofen, Austria, its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire interest for the United States of America, including all rights of priority under the international conventions and treaties, in and to a certain invention or improvement known as "Inlet Manifold Arrangement for a Four-Stroke Combustion Engine," as described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/604,221 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2017 and in all Letters Patent of the United States which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or on any divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

Inventor agrees hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper in Assignee's discretion to secure to Assignee the grant of Letters Patent in the United States as Assignee may determine in its sole discretion, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee's counsel, and to vest and confirm in Assignee the legal and equitable title and full use and benefit of said invention and patent applications.

Inventor further agrees with Assignee that this Assignment covers all processes, specifications, procedures, techniques and other knowledge and information now or hereafter known to Inventor which are not in the public domain and which relate directly to the subject matter of the above-mentioned patent application, or the manufacture, uses or embodiments, of the invention. Inventor agrees to disclose or provide all related know-how to Assignee upon request.

Inventor further covenants that he will, upon Assignee's request, provide promptly to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application and any patents issuing therefrom, including legal equivalents in foreign countries, as may be known and

Page 1 of 2

accessible to Inventor. Inventor will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said patent application, and said invention, and any equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

As used herein, the terms "Inventor" and "Assignee" shall include such parties and their heirs, administrators, estates, successors and assigns of every kind.

Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted on or corresponding to the above-referenced patent application (or applications based thereon) to Assignee.

DATED:3, AUG. 2017	, 2017.
	Marco HUBMANN
Mr. Mall	lle Hellier
signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Griessai Voltena	CLEMEUS SCHELHAAS
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness

Page 2 of 2